

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004

M S E B  
VERSUS  
SOMNATH GANGARAM SATPUTE & ORS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. A.S. Gandhi, h/f D.P. Palodkar

.....

**CORAM : K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.**  
**DATED : 3<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2014**

**P. C. :-**

A letter is received from the claimants saying that they are senior citizens and urging expeditious hearing of first appeal. At the request of Mr. Gandhi h/f Mr. Palodkar, keep the appeal for final hearing on 20.2.2014.

**(K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.)**

rij/