

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004

M S E B  
VERSUS  
SOMNATH GANGARAM SATPUTE & ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Palodkar Deodatt P. (absent)  
AGP for respondent No.5: Mr. R.P. Phatke  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V.P. Narwade h/f Mr. P.R.  
Katneshwarkar

.....

**CORAM : K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.**  
**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2014**

**P. C. :-**

Counsel for the appellant called, absent. Counsel holding for Mr. Katneshwarkar appears for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4-B. Learned AGP accepts service for respondent No.5. On 3.2.2014, it is recorded that the claimants are senior citizens and they have urged for expeditious hearing of first appeal. The matter was adjourned to 20.2.2014. However, matter is not attended. As a last chance, stand over to 5.3.2014, else to face dismissal.

**(K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.)**

rlj/