

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.
APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004

THE MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD
VERSUS
SOMNATH GANGARAM SATPUTE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Deodatt P. Palodkar.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4-A to 4-G : Mr. P.R.Katneshwarkar.
AGP for Respondent No.5 : Mr.B.L.Dhas.

...

CORAM : **M.T. JOSHI, J.**
DATE : 05th March, 2014.

P.C.:

. Mr. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel waives notice for Respondent Nos.4-A to 4-G. Liberty to file Special Power of Attorney executed in favour of Respondent No.4-B by this Respondent is granted.

2 Place this matter alongwith connected First Appeal Nos.1129, 1130, 1131, 1133 and 1134 of 2004 on 18th March, 2014.

[M.T. JOSHI, J.]

ndm