



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

953 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1123 OF 2004

CHAMPALAL HIRALAL BHUTADA AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. A. S. Bajaj.
Advocate for MSEB : Mr. Deodatt P. Palodkar.
AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. V. J. Dixit.
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1219 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1129 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1131 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1126 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1133 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6882 OF 2004
IN FA/1133/2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1130 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1122 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1125 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4528 OF 2006
IN FA/1133/2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6879 OF 2004
IN FA/1130/2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1134 OF 2004

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9528 OF 2005
IN FA/1130/2004

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 06th February, 2026.

P.C.:

- 1 Heard Mr. Palodkar, learned counsel for MSEB, for some time.
- 2 On the request of Advocate Mr. Palodkar, stand over to 12th February, 2026, **first in 02:30 pm category.**

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]**

nga